
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-539 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:4/4/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/21/2022 4/21/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to professional consulting services for Senate Bill 1383 (SB 1383) compliance
planning:
1. Affirm City Manager’s determination that Stearns, Conrad, and Schmidt Consulting Engineers
(SCS Engineers, Inc.) is uniquely qualified
2. Approve the First Amendment to the consultant services agreement with SCS Engineers, Inc.,
to expand the scope of services and increase the original contract amount of $49,600 by $34,940 for
a total amended contract amount of $84,540, for professional consulting services for SB 1383
compliance planning. (Citywide)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - Uniquely Qualified Memo dated April 4 2022.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 - First Amendment
- Stearns_Conrad_&_Schmidt-SB_1383.docx.pdf, 3. Attachment 3 - Uniquely Qualified Memo dated
August 19, 2021.pdf, 4. Attachment 4 - Consultant Services Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council4/21/2022 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

